10GbE/100GbE Aggregation Router
Bare Metal Hardware
AS5916-54XM
AS5916-54XM is a deep-packet buffer router optimized for carrier access and aggregation and data center
applications. Based on Broadcom's StrataDNX® Qumran MX™ ASIC, the device supports line-rate 800Gbps Layer
2 and Layer 3 functions and is equipped with a powerful Intel Xeon CPU. The AS5916-54XM supports IEEE 802.1AE
MACSEC functionality delivering secure encrypted communications on the 10G downlink ports.
The AS5916-54XM hardware comes with high-availability designs, including redundant, hot-swappable AC or -48

Datasheet 10GbE/100GbE Aggregation Router
EC-DS-0421-R02
Ordering Information
Base Model: AS5916-54XM; 48-Port 10G QSFP+ with 6 x 100G QSFP28 uplinks; ONIE sostware installer
Model Number  CPU Module PSU Airflow Region (power cord)
AS5916-54XM-O-AC-F-US Intel® Xeon® D-1518 Processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow N. America
AS5916-54XM-O-AC-B-US Intel® Xeon® D-1518 Processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airflow N. America
AS5916-54XM-O-AC-F-EU Intel® Xeon® D-1518 Processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow Europe
AS5916-54XM-O-AC-B-EU Intel® Xeon® D-1518 Processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airflow Europe
AS5916-54XM-O-AC-F-UK Intel® Xeon® D-1518 Processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow UK
AS5916-54XM-O-AC-B-UK Intel® Xeon® D-1518 Processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airflow UK
AS5916-54XM-O-AC-F-JP Intel® Xeon® D-1518 Processor dual AC PSUs port-to-power airflow Japan
AS5916-54XM-O-AC-B-JP Intel® Xeon® D-1518 Processor dual AC PSUs power-to-port airflow Japan
AS5916-54XM-O-48V-F Intel® Xeon® D-1518 Processor dual 48VDC PSUs port-to-power airflow NA